File No.	190747	Committee Item No.		
		Board Item No.	36	

COMMITTEE/BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

AGENDA PACKET CONTENTS LIST

Committee:		Date:		
	pervisors Meeting		July 9, 2019	
Cmte Boar				
	Introduction Form Department/Agency Cover Letter MOU Grant Information Form Grant Budget Subcontract Budget Contract/Agreement Form 126 – Ethics Commission Award Letter Application Public Correspondence		or Report	
OTHER				
	Public Works Order No. 201202 Tentative Map Decision - 08/15/1 Notice of Special Restrictions - 06 Tax Certificate Final Maps			
Prepared by Prepared by		Date: Date:	July 5, 2019	

[Final Map 9607 - 228-230 Clayton Street]

..9

Motion approving Final Map 9607, a five-unit residential condominium project, located at 228-230 Clayton Street, being a subdivision of Assessor's Parcel Block No. 1210, Lot No. 024; and adopting findings pursuant to the General Plan, and the eight priority policies of Planning Code, Section 101.1.

MOVED, That the certain map entitled "FINAL MAP 9607", a five-unit residential condominium project, located at 228-230 Clayton Street, being a subdivision of Assessor's Parcel Block No. 1210, Lot No. 024, comprising six sheets, approved May 16, 2019, by Department of Public Works Order No. 201202 is hereby approved and said map is adopted as an Official Final Map 9607; and, be it

FURTHER MOVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors adopts as its own and incorporates by reference herein as though fully set forth the findings made by the Planning Department, by its letter dated August 15, 2018, that the proposed subdivision is consistent with the General Plan, and the priority policies of Planning Code, Section 101.1; and, be it

FURTHER MOVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Director of the Department of Public Works to enter all necessary recording information on the Final Map and authorizes the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Clerk's Statement as set forth herein; and, be it

FURTHER MOVED, That approval of this map is also conditioned upon compliance by the subdivider with all applicable provisions of the San Francisco Subdivision Code and amendments thereto.

DESCRIPTION APPROVED:

Bruce R. Storrs, PLS

City and County Surveyor

RECOMMENDED:

Mohammed Nuru

Director of Public Works

2φ

2

25

City and County of San Francisco



GENERAL - DIRECTOR'S OFFICE

City Hall, Room 348
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, S.F., CA 94102
(415) 554-6920 # www.SFPublicWorks.org



London N. Breed, Mayor Mohammed Nuru, Director

Public Works Order No: 201202

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO SAN FRANCISCO PUBLIC WORKS

APPROVING FINAL MAP 9607, 228-230 CLAYTON STREET, A 5 UNIT RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINIUM PROJECT, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF LOT 024 IN ASSESSORS BLOCK NO. 1210 (OR ASSESSORS PARCEL NUMBER 1210-024). [SEE MAP]

A 5 UNIT RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINIUM PROJECT

The City Planning Department in its letter dated AUGUST, 15, 2018 stated that the subdivision is consistent with the General Plan and the Priority Policies of City Planning Code Section 101.1.

The Director of Public Works, the Advisory Agency, acting in concurrence with other City agencies, has determined that said Final Map complies with all subdivision requirements related thereto. Pursuant to the California Subdivision Map Act and the San Francisco Subdivision Code, the Director recommends that the Board of Supervisors approve the aforementioned Final Map.

Transmitted herewith are the following:

- 1. One (1) paper copy of the Motion approving said map one (1) copy in electronic format.
- 2. One (1) mylar signature sheet and one (1) paper set of the "Final Map 9607", comprising 6 sheets.
- 3. One (1) copy of the Tax Certificate from the Office of the Treasurer and Tax Collector certifying that there are no liens against the property for taxes or special assessments collected as taxes.
- 4. One (1) copy of the letter dated AUGUST, 15, 2018, from the City Planning Department stating the subdivision is consistent with the General Plan and the Priority Policies set forth in City Planning Code Section 101.1.

It is recommended that the Board of Supervisors adopt this legislation.

RECOMMENDED:

APPROVED:



X Brue Storrs

Storrs, Bruce97ABC41507B0494...

County Surveyor

DocuSigned by:

Muru, Mohammed

Nuru, Mohammett 45AB17F474FA...

Director



City and County of San Francisco

San Francisco Public Works · Bureau of Street-Use and Mapping

REGEIVED BOARD OF SUPERVISORS SAN FRANCISCO



1155 Market Street, 3rd Floor - San Francisco, CA 94103 sfpublicworks.org · tel 415-554-5810 · fax 415-554-6161

2019 JUN 24 PM 12: 12

TENTATIVE MAP DECISION

Date: March 9, 2018

Department of City Planning 1650 Mission Street, Suite 400 San Francisco, CA 94103

Project I	D:9607		·	
Project Typ	e: 5 Units Condo Con	version		,
Address#	StreetName	Block	Lot	
228 - 230	CLAYTON ST	. 1210	024	
Tentative Map Referral				

Attention: Mr. Scott F. Sanchez

Please review and respond to this referral within 30 days in accordance with the Subdivision Map Act.

Sincerely,	
ADRIAN VERHAGEN	Digitally signed by ADRIAN VERHAGEN DN: cn=ADRIAN VERHAGEN, o, ou=DPW-BSM, email=adrian.verhagen@sddyw.org, c=US Date: 2018.03.13 16:03.39 -0700'
for, Bruce R. Storrs, P	

Planner's Name David Weissglass for, Scott F. Sanchez, Zoning Administrator

RECORDING REQUESTED BY And When Recorded Mail To:

Alexa Rydin Hansen 228 Clayton Street #1 San Francisco, CA 94117 CONFORMED COPY of document recorded

06/12/2019,2019K781493

ON WITH GOCUMENT INC.
This document has not been compared with the original SAN FRANCISCO ASSESSE, R. RECGRDER

228 Clayton Street Assessor's Lot 024, Block 1210

(Space Above This Line for Recorder's Use)

We, Michael Plotkowski, Successor Trustee of The Virginia Giamo 2000 Trust, dated October 30, 2000; Michael Plotkowski; Susan M. Osterhoff; Alexa Rydin Hansen, as Trustee of the Alexa Hansen Trust. Dated April 10, 2012; Alexandra Leigh Marsh: Albert A. Pimentel and Laurie J. Pimentel, Trustees of the Pimentel Family Trust udt 4/24/91; Ross A. Pimentel; Anne S. McIntee; Gina May Intinarelli; and Eric William Shuler, the owner(s) of that certain real property situated in the City and County of San Francisco, State of California more particularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the Easterly line of Clayton Street distant thereon 100 feet Northerly from the Northerly line of Fell Street; running thence Northerly along said line of Clayton Street 25 feet; thence at a right angle Easterly 106 feet, 3 inches; thence at a right angle Southerly 25 feet; thence at a right angle Westerly 106 feet, 3 inches to the point of beginning.

BEING a portion of Western Addition Block No. 671.

Assessor's Lot 024; Block 1210

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 228-230 CLAYTON STREET;

hereby give notice that there are special restrictions on the use of said property under Part II, Chapter II of the San Francisco Municipal Code (Planning Code).

Said Restrictions consist of conditions attached to the approval of Condominium Conversion Application No. 2018-004612CND by the Planning Department as a referral from the Department of Public Works, Bureau of Street-Use and Mapping, Project ID: 9607

The tentative map filed with the present application indicates that the subject building at 228–230 Clayton Street is a five-unit building located in a RH-3 (Residential-House, Three Family) Zoning District. Within the RH-3 Zoning District, a maximum of 3 dwelling units can be considered legal and conforming to the Planning Code. The remaining two units must be considered legal, nonconforming dwelling units.

The restrictions and conditions of which notice is hereby given are:

1. That two of the dwelling units shall be designated as nonconforming dwelling units if and when any future expansion occurs. Section 181 of the Planning Code provides that a nonconforming use, and any structure occupied by such a use shall not be enlarged, intensified, extended or moved to another location, unless the result will be the elimination of

Page 1 of 9

the non-conforming use with exceptions outlined under Section 181(b) of the Code.

- 2. That the remaining three dwelling units shall remain legal and conforming, subject to all of the restrictions of the Code, and any other applicable City Codes. In case of conflict, the more restrictive City Code shall apply.
- 3. Minor modifications as determined by the Zoning Administrator may be permitted.
- 4. The property owner(s) shall record a copy of these conditions with the Office of the Recorder of the City and County of San Francisco as part of the property records for the block and lot identified above.

The use of said property contrary to these special restrictions shall constitute a violation of the Planning Code, and no release, modification or elimination of these restrictions shall be valid unless notice thereof is recorded on the Land Records by the Zoning Administrator of the City and County of San Francisco; except that in the event that the zoning standards above are modified so as to be less restrictive and the uses therein restricted are thereby permitted and in conformity with the provisions of the Planning Code, this document would no longer be in effect and would be null and void.

Michael Plotkowski, Successor Trustee Vizzina
Datedat San Francisco, CA Datedat San Francisco, CA
Each signature must be acknowledged by a notary public before recordation.
CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of M ENANCULU
On JUNE 6, 2019 before me, STET KWON NOTARY PUBLIC (Name and title of the officer)
personally appeared // / AMES PLOTKOWSKI , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he the/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature (Seal) STEVE KWON COMM. #2193256 Notary Public California & San Francisco Courts San Francisco Courts

Page 3 of 9

Dated MAY 30 2011 at San Francisco, CA Each signature must be acknowledged by a notary public before recordation. CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of personally appeared proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity (ies). and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official sea JONATHAN JOSEPH CARUSO Notary Public - California San Francisco County Commission # 2217293

My Comm. Expires Oct 8, 2021

Page 4 of 9

Signature

(Seal)

Alexa Rydin Hansen, Trustee

Dated May 29 2019 at San Francisco, CA

Each signature must be acknowledged by a notary public before recordation. CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of San before me, Elizabeth Erlich a Notary Public (Name and title of the officer) Alexa Rydin Hansen personally appeared proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. **ELIZABETH ERLICH** Commission # 2126938 Signature Notary Public - California (Seal) (Seal)

San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Oct 2, 2019

Page 5 of 9

Alexandra Leigh Marsh Dated June 5, 2019 at San Francisco, CA Each signature must be acknowledged by a notary public before recordation. CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of_ before me, Jeyesh A last (Name and title of the officer SAUDRA. LETAH MARSH personally appeared proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(a) on the instrument the person(a), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct, WITNESS my hand and official seal JAYESH A. PATEL Votary Public - California Santa Clara County Comm. Expires Nov. 6,

Page 6 of 9

(Seal)

Signature

(Seal)

Albert A. Pin	nentel, Trustee	XX	Salu Laurie J. Pi	mentel Arustee	me te	<u>L</u>
Dated 61	17/19 at San	Francisco, CA	Dated_6	17/19	at San Francisco,	CA
Each signatu	re must be acknow	ledged by a not	ary public b	efore recordati	on.	·
	CALIF	ORNIA ALL-PI	URPOSE AC	CKNOWLEDG	MENT	•
	olic or other officer co which this certificate					
and that by has	Janta C	A - Pine to tory evidence to e that be/she/the	be the person	and title of the august of the same in his/her	· Pinente) is/are subscribed	i to the within
I certify under true and correc	PENALTY OF PER. t.	TURY under the 1	laws of the St	ate of California	that the foregoing	; paragraph is,
WITNESS my Signature (Seal)	hand and official sea	1.	(Seal)	Name of the second seco	SATISH S. ADDAC Notary Public - Ca Santa Clara Co Commission # 22 Ay Comm. Expires Fe	unty 78438

Page 7 of 9

	all to
Ross A. Pimentel	Anne S. McIntee
Dated 6-10-2019 at San Francisco, CA	Dated 6/10/19 at San Francisco, CA
Each signature must be acknowledged by a nota	ry public before recordation.
CALIFORNIA ALL-PU	RPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT
	icate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the of the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of SON FRANCISCO	
On JUNE 10 2019 before me,	Mame and title of the officer)
personally appeared ROSS A White Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they	the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), ne person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law true and correct.	ws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature (Seal)	MICHAEL YOUNG Notary Public - California San Francisco County Commission # 2277486 Wy Comm. Expires Feb 13, 2023

Gina May Intinarelli	Eric William Shuler
Dated 5 28 19 at San Francisco, CA	Dated 5/28/19 at San Francisco, CA
Each signature must be acknowledged by a not	tary public before recordation.
CALIFORNIA ALL-P	URPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truth thiness, about 201, 97 tables
State of California San Francisco County of San Francisco
on May 28, 2019 before me, PRITI PARIKH, Notary Dublic (Name and title of the officer)
(Name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Gina May Intinavelli and Eric William Stiller who
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

_(Seal)

Signature (Seal) **Property Tax Section**



José Cisneros, Treasurer

TAX CERTIFICATE

I, David Augustine, Tax Collector of the City and County San Francisco, State of California, do hereby certify, pursuant to the provisions of California Government Code Section 66492 et. seq., that according to the records of my office regarding the subdivision identified below:

- 1. There are no liens for unpaid City & County property taxes or special assessments collected as taxes, except taxes or assessments not yet payable.
- 2. The City and County property taxes and special assessments which are a lien, but not yet due, including estimated taxes, have been paid.

Block: **1210**Lot: **024**

Address: 228 - 230 CLAYTON ST

Dundel 5

David Augustine, Tax Collector

Dated July 5, 2019 this certificate is valid for the earlier of 60 days from July 5, 2019 or December 31, 2019. If this certificate is no longer valid please contact the Office of Treasurer and Tax Collector at tax.certificate@sfgov.org to obtain another certificate.

	•
OWNER'S STATEMENT	
THE UNDERSIGNED OWNERS ARE THE ONLY PARTIES HAVING	
RECORD TITLE INTEREST NECESSARY TO CONSENT TO THE PREPARATION AND FILING OF THIS MAP COMPRISING OF SIX (6)	•
PREPARATION AND FILING OF THIS MAP COMPRISING OF SIX (6)	
SHEETS, BY OUR SIGNATURES HERETO WE HEREBY CONSENT TO THE PREPARATION AND RECORDATION OF SAID MAP AS	
SHOWN WITHIN THE DISTINCTIVE BORDER LINE.	
7/3/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/	
Mild Stothers trustel	
MICHAEL PLOTKOWSKI, SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE OF THE VIRGINIA	
GIAMO 2000 TRUST, DATED OCTOBER 30, 2000	
11011	
Michel Hothanon:	
MICHAEL PLOTKOWSK!	
7 11 0	
Cham M. Ostanda	
SUSAN M. OSTERHOFF.	•
. \ a \	
Trustee	
ALEXA RYDIN HANSEN, TRUSTEE OF THE ALEXA HANSEN TRUST,	
DATED APRIL 10, 2012	
A.	
Ou_	
ALEXANDRA LEIGH MARSH	
ALEXANDRA LEIGH MARSH	
11 x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x	
Abert 2. Tymentis, Trustet	
TRUST UDT DATED APRIL 24, 1991	•
TROST DOT DATED AFRICAN, 1881	
Lauri On Promotel Surveyer	
Lauri On Promotel of water	
LAURIE J. PIMENTEL, TRUSTÉE OF THE PIMENTEL FAMILY TRUST UDT DATED APRIL 24, 1991	
ODI DALLEZA, 1881	
ROSS A. PIMENTEL	
NOSO AL PIMERTIES	
\(\lambda\) \(\lambda\)	
ANNE S. MCINTEE	
ANNE S. MCINTEE	
And down later wills	*
mia may Interacelly	
GINA MAY INTINARELL()	
C- VINT	
ERIC WILLIAM SHULER	
•	
•	
RECORDER'S STATEMENT	
	AŤ
	AŤ
FILED THIS	
FILED THIS	UM MAPS, AT
FILED THISDAY OF, 20, M.; IN BOOK OF GONDOMINI	UM MAPS, AT
FILED THISDAY OF, 20, M.; IN BOOK OF GONDOMINI	UM MAPS, AT
FILED THIS DAY OF 20 M.; IN BOOK OF CONDOMN PAGE, AT THE REQUEST OF FORESIGHT L SIGNED:	UM MAPS, AT
FILED THIS DAY OF, 20 M.; IN BOOK OF CONDOMINI PAGE, AT THE REQUEST OF FORESIGHT L SIGNED: COUNTY RECORDER	UM MAPS, AT
FILED THIS DAY OF, 20,	UM MAPS, AT
FILED THIS DAY OF, 20 M.; IN BOOK OF CONDOMINI PAGE, AT THE REQUEST OF FORESIGHT L SIGNED: COUNTY RECORDER	UM MAPS, AT

SURVEYOR'S STATEMENT

THIS MAP WAS PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION AND IS BASED UPON A FIELD SURVEY IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE SUBDIVISION MAP ACT AND LOCAL ORDINANCE AT THE REQUEST OF ALEVE HANSON ON MARCH 13, 20TH. HEREBY STATE THAT ALL THE MONUMENTS ARE OF THE CHARACTER AND OCCUPY THE POSITIONS MOLCATED OR THAT THEY MULL BE SET IN THOSE POSITIONS REPORE THE RECORDING DATE OF THIS MAP, AND THAT THE MONUMENTS ARE, OR WILL BE, SUFFICIENT TO ENABLE THE SUBJECT OF THIS MAP, AND THAT THE MONUMENTS ARE, OR WILL BE, SUFFICIENT TO ENABLE THE SUBJECT OF THE POSITION OF THE MONUMENTS ARE OF THE MONUMENT OF THE MONUMENTS ARE OF THE MONUMENTS ARE OF THE MONUMENT OF THE MONUMENT OF THE MONUMENT OF THE MONUMENTS ARE OF THE MONUMENT O SURVEY TO BE RETRACED AND THAT THIS FINAL MAP SUBSTANTIALLY CONFORMS TO THE CONDITIONALLY APPROVED TENTATIVE MAP.



CITY AND COUNTY SURVEYOR'S STATEMENT;

I HEREBY STATE THAT I HAVE EXAMINED THIS MAP; THAT THE SUBDIVISION AS SHOWN IS SUBSTAINFALLY THE SAME AS IT APPEARED ON THE TENTIVE MAP, IF ANY, AND ANY APPROVED ALTERATION THEREOF; THAT ALL PROVISIONS OF THE CALIFORNIA SUBDIVISION MAP ACT AND ANY JOCAL ORDINANCE APPLICABLE AT THE TIME OF A PPROVAL OF THE TENTIVITY E MAP, IF ANY, HAVE BEEN COMPILED WITH: AND THAT I AM SATISFIED THIS MAP IS TECHNICALLY CORRECT.

BRUCE R. STORRS, CITY AND COUNTY SURVEYOR CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

DATE: MAY 16



GENERAL NOTES

ALTHIS MAP IS THE SURVEY MAP PORTION OF A CONDOMINIUM PLAN AS DESCRIBED IN CALIFORNIA CIVIL CODE SECTIONS 4120 AND 4285, THIS CONDOMINIUM PROJECT IS LIMITED TO A MAXIMUM NUMBER OF 5 DWELLING UNITS.

B) ALL INGRESS (ES), EGRESS (ES), PATH/S) OF TRAVEL, FIRE/EMERGENCY EXIT(S) AND EXTING COMPONENTS, EXIT PATHMAN(S), AND PASSAGEWAY(S), STAIRWAY(S), CORRIDOR(S), ELEVATOR(S), AND COMMON USE SACCESSIBLE FEATURE(S), AND FACILITIES SUIC AS RESTROMS THAT THE BUILDING CODE REQUIRES FOR COMMON USE SHALL BE HELD IN COMMON UNDITODE INTEREST.

C) UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE IN THE GOVERNING DOCUMENTS OF A CONDOMINIUM HOMEOWNERS' ASSOCIATION, INCLUDING ITS CONDITIONS, COVENANTS, AND RESTRICTIONS, THE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE IN PERPETUITY, FOR THE MAINTENANCE, REPAIR, AND REPLACEMENT OF:

(ALL GENERAL USE COMMON AREA IMPROVEMENTS; AND

(I) ALL FRONTING SIDEWALKS, ALL PERMITTED OR UNPERMITTED PRIVATE ENGROACHMENTS AND PRIVATE IN ANIMALY STREET TREES FRONTING THE PROPERTY, AND ANY OTHER COBLIGATION IMPOSED ON PROPERTY OWNERS FRONTING A PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY PURSUANT TO THE PUBLIC WORKS CODE OR OTHER APPLICABLE MUNICIPAL CODES.

D) IN THE EVENT THE AREAS IDENTIFIED IN (O)(II) ARE NOT PROPERLY MAINTAINED, REPAIRED, AND REFALED ACCORDING TO THE CITY REQUIREMENTS, BACH HOMEOWHER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO THE EXTENT OF HIGHER PROPOSITIONATE GBLICATION TO THE HOMEOWNERS" ASSOCIATION FOR THE MAINTENANCE, REPAIR, AND REPLACEMENT OF THOSE AREAS, FALLIVE TO UNDERTRANGE SICH MAINTENANCE, REPAIR, AND REPLACEMENT HAY RESULT IN CITY ENFORCEMENT AND ARTIFICIATION FOR AGAINST THE HOMEOWNERS' ASSOCIATION ADDITION OF A THE HONDOWNERS WHICH MAY INCLUDE, BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO IMPOSITION OF A LIEN AGAINST THE HOMEOWNERS, WHICH MAY INCLUDE, BUT NOT BE

E) APPROVAL OF THIS MAP SHALL NOT BE DEEMED APPROVAL OF THE DESIGN, LOCATION, SIZE, DENSITY OR USE-OF ANY STRUCTURES) OR RANCILLARY AREAS OF THE PROPERTY ASSOCIATED WITH STRUCTURES, NEW OR EXISTING, WHICH HAVE NOT EEEN REVIEWED OR APPROVED BY APPROPRIATE CITY ACENCIES NOR SHALL SUCH APPROVAL CONSTITUTE A WAVER OF THE SUBDIVINER'S DELIGATION TO ABITE ANY OUTSTANDING MONICIPAL CODE VIOLATIONS, ANY STRUCTURES CONSTRUCTED SUBSEQUENT TO APPROVAL OF THIS FINAL MAP SHALL COMETY WITH ALL RELEVANT MONICIPAL CODES, INCLIDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE PLANNING, HOUSING AND BUILDING CODES, IN EFFECT AT THE TIME OF ANY APPLICATION FOR REQUIRED PERMITS.

F) BAY WINDOWS, FIRE ESCAPES AND OTHER ENCROACHMENTS (IF ANY SHOWN HEREON, THAT EXIST, OR THAT MAY BE CONSTRUCTED) ONTO DR OVER CLAYTON STREET ARE PERMITTED THROUGH AND ARE SUBJECT TO THE RESTRICTIONS SET FORTH IN THE BUILDING CODE AND PLANNING CODE OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, THIS MAP DOES NOT CONVEY ANY OWNERSHIP INTEREST IN SUCH ENCROACHMENT AREAS TO THE CONDOMINIUM UNIT OWNER(S).

GI SIGNIFICANT ENCROACHMENTS. TO THE EXTENT THEY WERE VISIBLE AND OBSERVED. G JSIONICAM EMANGAMENTS, TO THE EXTENT THEY WERE VISIBLE AND OBSERVED, ARE NOTED EXTENT THE ROPE OF THE REPORT OF AREA TO ANY PROPERTY OWNER.

FINAL MAP NO. 9607

A FIVE UNIT CONDOMINIUM PROJECT A SUBDIVISION OF THAT REAL PROPERTY AS DESCRIBED IN THAT GRANT DEED RECORDED AUGUST 2, 2017 AS DOCUMENT NO 2017-K490187 OFFICIAL RECORDS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO BEING A PORTION OF WESTERN ADDITION BLOCK NO. 671

FORESIGHT LAND SURVEYING

415-735-6180 JOB#17040 SHEET 1 OF 6

APN 1210 - 024 / 228-230 CLAYTON STREET

•	
OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT	OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT
A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERTIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHEO, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULUSES, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.	A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE FRUTHFUL HUSS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.
STATE OF CALFGRING! COUNTY OF SALE (YALAGE) ON APT! 23 20/9 BEFORE ME, AMY ECLOCY NOTAR PUBLIC), PERSONALLY APPEARED, ALEXA, BY CALIN HAASEA, WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE MAME(S) ISARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEGGED TO ME HAT HESPHETHETY EXECUTED THE SAME IN HISH-BETHER AUTHORIZED CAPACITYMES), AND THAT BY HISH-BETHER SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(S) OF THE ENTRY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREOUND PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT. WITHESS MY YAPU AND OFFICIA, SALE. WITHESS MY YAPU AND OFFICIA, SALE.	STATE OF CALIFORNIA] ON AW 1 25 20.1 BEFORE ME. AWY EAUCHY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED MICHAEL LOT KOWS KI. MEDIA THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) ISARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEGGED TO ME THAT HESPHETHET MEDIATED THE SAME IN HISHERITHER AUTHORIZED AGAITYLES, AND THAT BY HISHERITHER SIGNATURES) ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(S) OR THE ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT. I CERTIFY UNDER PERMAY OF PERMAY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREOGING PARAGRAPH IS TEUE AND CORRECT. WITHESS MYARDA AND OPPICIAL (SPAN)
SIGNATURE LYMINGS TO (NOW) SIGNATURE LYMINGS TO (NOW) (NOW) SIGNATURE COMPLETED) NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CA COMMISSION No.: 2-107497 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: NOV 7, 2020	SIGNATURE LAWY SELL OF THE POLICUPING HIP OR MATTON IS COMPLETED) NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CA COMMISSION No.: 2167497 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: NOV. 7, 20.30
COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: San Francisco	COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS SON Francisco
OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT	OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT
A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE DENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULVES, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.	A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTHFICATE VERHIFES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTHFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFILLNESS, AGGURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.
STATE OF CAUFORNIA) COUNTY OF SON Francisco, ON April 25 2019 BEFORE ME (AMY Edberg NOTAR	STATE OF CALLEORNIA) COUNTY OF San Francisco ; Y ON April 210, 2019 BEFORE ME, (AMY Edicerg NOTAR
PUBLIC), PERSONALLY APPEARED AND LESS THE PERSONGY WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE ANSI OF ARTSTANDAY CONTROL TO SET THE PERSONGY WHOSE NAMES IS MADE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HESPIETTHEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN HISHERTHENE ALTHORIZED CAPACITY MISE, AND THAT BY INSHERTHENE SIGNATURES) ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(S), OR THE ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT. I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE POREGOING PREMARPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT. WITHESS MY MAYD AND OFFICIAL SHALL. SIGNATURE SEAL OFTIONAL IN THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION IS COMPLETED)	PUBLIC), PERSONMLY APPEARED THE PLAN. PLANE THE MICH PROVIDED ON MICH PROVIDED TO ME THE BASIS OF ASTROCTORY EXPONENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NAMES) EXPERSIVE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HEISVIETHEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN HISHERITHER AUTHORISES OF A STATE OF THAT HEISVIETHEY EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(S), OR THE ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE MISTRUMENT. I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE PORECOIND PARGASAPH IS TIME AND CORRECT. WITNESS MY PARIO AND OFFICIAL STATE. SIGNATURE SEAL OFTIONAL IF HIS FOLLOWING INFORMATION IS COMPLETED)
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CA COMMISSION No.: 2167497	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CA COMMISSION No.: 2167497
MY.COMMISSION EXPIRES: NOV 7, 2020	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: N N 7, 2020
COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: SOM Francisco	COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: San Francisco

OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A NOTARY FUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERHIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE MINIQUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.

COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

ON 4-26-19

ON 4-10-W WID PROPAGED CONTROL OF THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE PROTECTION WITHOUT HE PRESON(S) WHO EROWED TO ME THE PRESON(S) WHO EROWED TO ME THAT HEISHETHEY EXECUTED WHO EROWED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HEISHETHEY EXCUTED THE SAME IN HEISHETHTHEN FOR AUTHORIZED OF PACTIVIES, AND THAT BY HISHETHTHEN SHANTURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(S) OR THE ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT. THE PRINCE OF THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE PROFECOING PARAGRAPH IS THE AND OFFICIAL SEAL.

WITHEST MINISTRUMENT THE PROFECOING PARAGRAPH IS THE AND OFFICIAL SEAL.

(Nois: SEAL OPTIONAL IF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION IS COMPLETED)

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CA COMMISSION No.: 2281203

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 3-16.2023

COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: SAN FRANCISCO

FINAL MAP NO. 9607

A FIVE UNIT CONDOMINIUM PROJECT A SUBDIVISION OF THAT REAL PROPERTY
AS DESCRIBED IN THAT GRANT DEED RECORDED AUGUST 2, 2017 AS DOCUMENT NO 2017-K490187 OFFICIAL RECORDS OF. THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO BEING A PORTION OF WESTERN ADDITION BLOCK NO. 671

FORESIGHT

LAND SURVEYING 301 CALIFORNIA DRIVE SUITE #2 BURLINGAME, CA 94010 APRIL, 2019 415-735-8180 JOB#17040 SHEET 2 OF 8

APN 1210 - 024 / 228-230 CLAYTON STREET

OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT	OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT	O <u>WNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u> .
A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE MONTOULA, WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHIGH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.	A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.	A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.
STATE OF CAUFORNIAL COUNTY OF SOAN FYON CISCO	STATE OF CALIFORNIA L COUNTY OF SAN Francisco)	STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF SGA FRANCISCO)
ON May 2d9 BEFORE ME, AMY Edberg NOTAR		ON May 2 2019 BEFORE ME, (Rose Carlson NOTARY
PUBLICI, PERSONALLY APPEARED KLYMMYA LIAM MAC'N, WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BAIS OF GATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) MHOSE MAME(S) ISARE SUBSCREED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND AGNOVALEUGED TO ME THAT HESPETITE EXECUTED THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF METHOD ON THE THAT HESPETITE SUBSCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF METHOD OF METHOD THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT, I GERTIFY UNDER PENSON(S) FOR THE ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) FOR EAST OF METHOD	PUBLIC), PERSONALLY APPEARED ATMOST TO BE THE PERSONS) WHOSE NAME(S) ISMARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDED TO ME THAT HEISHET HER, SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDED TO ME THAT HEISHET HER, ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(S). OR THE ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT, I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERUITY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF QUIFORNIA THAT THE POREGOINS PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT. WITHESS MY MAND AND OFFIGIAL REAL. SIGNATURE SIG	PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED ETC WINIOM SALVES. ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) ISJAME SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HEIGHTHEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN HIS/HEIGHTHER AUTHORZED CAPACTY/IES, AND THAT SY HIS/HEIGHTHER SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(N), OR THE ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(N) ARE BENTLY OF BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON SHAP OF THE ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON SHAP OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS THE AUGUST STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS THE AUGUST STATE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS THE AUGUST STATE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE SIGNATURE. WITHESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL. SIGNATURE WHOSE SEAL OFTIONAL IF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION IS COMPLETED!
	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CA COMMISSION No.: 2164797	
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CA COMMISSION No.: 21 (07, 497) MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Nev 7, 2020	,	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CA COMMISSION No.24 T1935
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV 1, 2000 COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: SAY, FYANCISCO	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Jan. 28, 2021.
COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS SAN TVANCISCO	COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: SOME FYTANCI SU	GOUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: San Mateo
OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
DWNER & AGRIOWLEDGINENT	OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE IDENTIONAL PHY OSIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, ANN OTHE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCUMACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.	A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT,	
STATE OF CAUSORNIA) COUNTY OF DOWN FY ANCISCO)	STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF STATE TO ACISCO)	
ON May 2 2019 BEFORE ME, (AMY Edberg NOTA)		RY
PUBLICI, PERSONALLY APPEARED <u>COSS</u> <u>A. DIVICATE</u> 1. WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EXPOSINGE TO BE THE PRESONIS) WHOSE NAME(S) ISARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HEISHETHER EVECUTED THE SAME IN HISHERITHER AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(IES, AND THAT BY HISHERITHER SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT HIS PERSONIS). ON THE ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PRESONIS! ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT, I CERTIFY UNDER PRAIL TO PERSONIS THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT. WITHESS MYTHING AND OFFICIAL SECTION.	PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED GIND MAY INTERACT. ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) ISLAND SUBSORIED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HESHEFTHEN' EXECUTED THE SAME IN HISHERITHEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACITYIES), AND THAT BY HISHERITHEIR SIGNATURES) ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(S) OR THE ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT, I CRETITY UNDER PRAILTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 11 HAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT. WITHESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEND	
SIGNATURE SIMULATION IS COMPLETED)	SIGNATURE (Noie: SEAL OPTIONAL IF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION IS COMPLETED)	
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CA COMMISSION No.: 2167497		
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV 7. 202D	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CA COMMISSION No.: 2177935	FINAL MAP NO. 9607
COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: SAN FVANCISCO	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Jan. 28, 2021	A FIVE UNIT CONDOMINIUM PROJECT
THE OF BUSINESS, SLOTE 1 , Y LOT MAN AND A SLOTE STATE OF BUSINESS, SLOTE 1 , Y LOT MAN AND A SLOTE STATE OF BUSINESS.	COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: San Modeo	A SUBDIVISION OF THAT REAL PROPERTY AS DESCRIBED IN THAT GRANT DEED RECORDED AUGUST 2, 2017 AS DOCUMENT NO 2017-K490187 OFFICIAL RECORDS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO BEING A PORTION OF WESTERN ADDITION BLOCK NO. 671

FORESIGHT

LANDSURVEYING

301 CALIFORNIA DRIVE SUITE #2 BURLINGAME, CA 84010

APRIL, 2019. SHEET, 3 OF 5. APN 1210 - 024 / 228-230 CLAYTON STREET

BENEFICIARY STERLING BANK & TRUST, F.S.B. BENEFICIARY UNDER THE FOLLOWING DEEDS OF TRUST: (RECORDED MARCH 39, 2007 AS DOCUMENT NO. 2007.188218)
(RECORDED NOVEMBER 16, 2010 AS DOCUMENT NO. 2010-1050752)
(RECORDED OCTOBER 30, 2016 AS DOCUMENT NO. 2016-1615237)
(RECORDED OCTOBER 24, 2018 AS DOCUMENT NO. 2016-161237) Br. Stehn H. adoms TITLE: Genier Vice President
Sterling Banks Trust PRINTED NAME: Sterling BoxIc & Trust Stephen H. Adams BENEFICIARY'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERRIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT. STATE OF CAUFORNIA Francisco COUNTY OF San Francisco ON April 29 2019. 2019 BEFOREME, Amy Edberg ON_TIVEL 20 BEFORE ME, HTMY LODGE NOTARY
PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED Stylen H. Adams Who proved to
ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCETO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NAMES) ISARE
SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEGED TO ME HAT HEISHETHEY EXECUTED
THE SAME IN HISHERYTHERA DUTIONIZED CAPACITYIES), AND THAT BY HISHERYTHER SIGNATURES)
ANT THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(S), OR THE ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S)
ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT,
CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERSONS, OR THE ENTITY OF BEHALF OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE
FORESON'S PARAGRAPH IS THAT AND CONFRECT.
WITHESS BY ME PRIOR AND OFFICIAL STALL
SIGNATURE WHICH THE POLLEWING INFORMATION IS COMPLETED)
NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE AS CALEBRAGERY 21 (2711) NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CA COMMISSION No.: 2167497 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: NOV 7, 2020 COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: San Francisco

FINAL MAP'NO. 9607

A FIVE UNIT CONDOMINIUM PROJECT
A SUBDIVISION OF THAT REAL PROPERTY
AS DESCRIBED IN THAT GRANT DEED RECORDED
AUGUST 2, 2017 AS DOCUMENT NO 2017-K490187
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
BEING A PORTION OF
WESTERN ADDITION BLOCK NO, 671

F@RESIGHT

L A N D S U R V E Y I N G 301 CALIFORNIA DRIVE SUITE #2 BURLINGAME, CA 94010 APRIL 2019 415-735-8180 JOB#17040 SHEET 4 OF 8

APN 1210 - 024 / 228-230 CLAYTON STREET

CLERK'S STATEMENT	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS APPROVAL	
I, ANGELA CALVILLO, CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, HEREBY STATE THAT SAID BOARD OF SUPERVISORS BY	ON, 20, THE BOARD OF SUPERVISOR'S OF THE CITY AND	
SAN PRINCIPED, STATE UP-CHILITURINI, HERBET STATE THAT SAID BOARD OF SUPERVISIONS ST ITS MOTION NO. THIS MAP ENTITLED, FINAL MAP NO. 9807.	COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA APPROVED AND PASSED MOTION NO.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SUBSCRIBED MY HAND AND CAUSED THE SEAL OF THE OFFICE TO BE AFFIXED.		
ВУ		
DATE:	•	
CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
TAX STATEMENT I. ANGELA CALVILLO. CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF	•	
SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, DO HERBBY STATE THAT THE SUBDIVIDER HAS FILED A STATEMENT FROM THE TREASURER AND TAX COLLECTOR OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN		
FRANCISCO, SHOWING THAT ACCORDING TO THE RECORDS OF HIS OR HER OFFICE THERE ARE	,	
NO LIENS AGAINST THIS SUBDIVISION OR ANY PART THEREOF FOR UNPAID STATE, COUNTY, MUNICIPAL OR LOCAL TAXES, OR SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS COLLECTED AS TAXES,		
DAYEODAYOF		
GLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO STATE OF CALIFORNIA	• •	
THIS OF WHAT CHIMIT	•	
	•	
APPROVALO	•	
APPROVALS THIS MAP IS APPROVED THIS DAY OF, 20, 20	. •	
BY ORDER NO.	•	
8Y:		
DATE:		
MOHAMMED NURU		
MODERNIC OF PUBLIC WORKS AND ADVISORY AGENCY CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	,	
APPROVED AS TO FORM	,	
DENNIS J. HERRERA, CITY ATTORNEY		
ву:	•	
DEPUTY CITY ATTORNEY		
CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO		

FINAL MAP NO. 9607

A FIVE UNIT CONDOMINIUM PROJECT
A SUBDIVISION OF THAT REAL PROPERTY
AS DESCRIBED IN THAT GRANT DEED RECORDED
AUGUST 2, 2017 AS DOCUMENT NO 2017-K490187
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
BEING A PORTION OF
WESTERN ADDITION BLOCK NO. 671

FORESIGHT

LANDSURVEYING

301 CALIFORNIA DRIVE SUITE #2 BURLINGAME, CA 94010

APRIL, 2019 416-735-6180 JOB#17040 SHEETS OF 6

APN 1210 - 024 / 228-230 CLAYTON STREET

